# GATEWOOD SCHOOLS, INC. 139 Phillips Drive

Eatonton, Georgia 31024

# TUITION AND EXPENSES FOR THE 2020-2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

	Annual Tuition (2020-2021) per student	Monthly Payment (Plan A) (Feb.'20-Jan.'21)	Monthly Payment (Plan B)** (June '20-May '21)
K2 - K4 Mon Fri. (8:00AM-11:45 AM)	\$4660.00	\$388.00	\$398.00
K2 - K4 Mon Fri. (8:00AM-2:45 PM)	\$6600.00	\$550.00	\$560.00
Grades K5 - 5th	\$7800.00	\$650.00	\$660.00
Grades 6th - 8th	\$8440.00	\$703.00	\$713.00
Grade 9th - 12th	\$9040.00	\$753.00	\$763.00

#### **Notes:**

## **APPLICATION & ENROLLMENT FEES**

Applications fee Grades K2-12 \$75.00 New family enrollment fee \$750.00

### **BUS FEES**

Bus Service is available along Route 44.

Round Trip Rates: One way service (morning or afternoon)

1 child: \$900.00 yearly (\$100.00 monthly Sept-May)
2 children: \$1350.00 yearly (\$150.00 monthly)
2 children: \$882.00 yearly (\$98.00 monthly)

3 or more children: \$1800.00 yearly (\$200.00 monthly) 3 or more children: \$1170.00 yearly (\$130.00 monthly)

#### AFTER SCHOOL KIDS PROGRAM

Students in grades K2 through 5th grade are eligible to attend After School Care at Gatewood. After school care runs from 3:00-5:30. Preschool students are segregated from lower school students per childcare regulations. Gatewood is exempt from Bright from the Start oversight, but we do follow the same policy and procedures and have oversight from accrediting organizations.

Families must choose one of the following programs for the entire school year:

Convenience – Drop-In Fees: \$20 per day/first child; \$10 per day/for each additional child OR

Year Long Fees (Charges monthly regardless of use): 1 child \$200 per month; 2 children \$250 per month; 3 children \$300 per month Additional children are free.

<sup>\*</sup> Multi-child discount calculation: Take a 5% discount from your total for families with 2 students, 10% discount for families with 3 students, or 15% discount for families with 4 students.

<sup>\*\*</sup>One may not change from Plan A to Plan B. However, arrangements to convert from Plan B to Plan A can be made with the business manager.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Annual Technology Fees of \$120 per year are included with tuition this year for K - 12th rates.